
  29556 

RESOLUTION NO. 29556 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR LAYNE INLINER, LLC 
OF ORLEANS, IN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-028-
201, REHABILITATION OF DOBBS BRANCH 3 SUB-BASIN, 
A CONSENT DECREE RELATED PROJECT, FOR A 
DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND 25/100 
DOLLARS ($148,850.25), TO RELEASE THE CONTINGENCY 
AMOUNT OF FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,000.00), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION 
NINE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE AND 04/100 DOLLARS 
($2,991,489.04). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Layne Inliner, LLC of 

Orleans, IN, relative to Contract No. W-12-028-201, Rehabilitation of Dobbs Branch 3 Sub-

Basin, a Consent Decree related project, for a decreased amount of $148,850.25, to release the 

contingency amount of $40,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $2,991,489.04. 

ADOPTED: July 24, 2018 

/mem 


